#### 02/14/2017 504227178

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4273855

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN L. WILSON	07/31/2009
LEI LIU	08/04/2009
JAMES D. THOMAS	07/28/2009
RAYMOND E. BOUCHER JR.	07/31/2009
JAMES E. DRIPPS	08/04/2009
MARGARET S. KEMPE	07/31/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name: DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC	
Street Address: 9330 ZIONSVILLE ROAD	
City: INDIANAPOLIS	
State/Country: INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46268

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14297280	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (317)337-4847

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-337-4589

Email: gjarnecke@dow.com

DOW AGROSCIENCES LLC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 9330 ZIONSVILLE ROAD

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46268

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66834-US-CNT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GINA A. JARNECKE	
SIGNATURE:	/Gina A. Jarnecke/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2017	

**Total Attachments: 4** 

**PATENT** REEL: 041252 FRAME: 0196

504227178



FORM 110 (R 50%)

## INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: PESTICIDE COMPOSITIONS EXHIBITING ENHANCED ACTIVITY

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As truster(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

Dow AgroSciences LLC 9330 Zionsville Road Indianapolis, Indiana 46268-1054 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); mylour entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to like any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
c ( m a a nee	A 1 20 2000	Chiand Canada of America
01/214,900	April 30, 2009	Chinea States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I've do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request; and I/we do hereby authorize Assignce or its designce (or nominec(s)) to interi here any corresponding equivalent Application Number, Filing Date, and Filing County

Application Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
 	Ì	

to the above Priority application of any country where that country's patent property must be identified and entered hereinabove, far recordal of this Assignment. I'we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assigned; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under coverant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

At: Indianapolis, Indiana 40268, United States of America	At: Indianapolis, Indiana 40208, Utilied States of America
this <u>1/4/</u> day of <u>1/4/44</u> ,20 <u>4/</u>	this 11 th day of August . 20 09
Effective as of April 30, 2009	Effective as of April 30, 2009
Signature: 12 h 1 1 1 1	Signature: Led for
Full Name: Stephen Wilson	Full Name: Lei Liu
Residence: 776 Sugarbush Drive	Residence: 1501 Bookmill Court
Zionsville, Indiana 46077	Curmel, Indiana 46032
Country: United States of America	Country: United States of America
Citizenship: United States of America	Citizenship: United States of America
P.O. Address: Same as residence	P.O. Address: Same as residence
Employed By: Dow AgroSciences LLC	Employed By: Dow AgroSciences LLC
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country: United States of America
At Indianavolic Indiana 46768 United States of America	Ar. Indiananclis, Indiana 46268, United States of America

7. QV 20 CX April 30, 2009 Effective as of, Signature: Full Name: James D. Thomas Residence: 7753 Tufton Street Fishers, Indiana 46038 Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P.O. Address: Same as residence Employed By: Dow AgroSciences LLC Of Country: United States of America

20 <u>US</u> 31 day of Effective as of April 30, 2009 Sienature: Full Name: Raymond E. Boucher, Jr. Residence: 7920 East 400 North Lebanon, Indiana 46052 Country: United States of America Citizenship: United States of America P.O. Address: Same as residence Employed By: Dow AgroSciences LLC Of Country: United States of America

(X) Additional names and signatures are attached.

At: Indianapolis, Indiana 46268, United States of America	At: Indianapolis, Indiana 46268, United States of America
The state of the s	AD 25 C
this 4/4 day of Assay 81.74 . 20 0.7	this 3/57 day of 3/1/4 . 20 67
Effective as of April 30, 2009	Effective as of April 30, 2009  Signature: Way + S. Kensy C
	, h
Signature: Lyamur C. Adamy	Simmura VIVO and To San Della C
Segment of the segmen	COLEMBRACE.
Full Name: Jarres E. Dripps	Full Name: Margaret Sistempe
Residence: 14032 Sedona Court	Residence: 406 Ashby Drive
Carmel, Indiana 46032	Greenfield, Indiana 46140
Country: United States of America	Country: United States of America
Citizenship: United States of America	Citizenship: United States of America
P.O. Address: Same as residence	P.O. Address: Same as residence
Employed By: Dow AgroSciences LLC	Employed By: Dow AgmSciences LLC
Of Country: United States of America	Of Country: United States of America
<u></u>	
parameters	
IAt:	At
this day of , 20	this day of, 20
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Effective as of	Effective as of
1	
	land the second
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name:	Full Name:
\$1. ·····	§
Residence:	Residence:
Country:	Country:
	,
Citizenship:	{Citizenship:
P.O. Address: Same as residence	P.O. Address; Same as residence
8	(
Employed By:	Employed By:
Of Country:	Of Country:
&	
\$017.97.700000000000000000000000000000000	parameters
At:	Att
this day of , 20	this day of , 20
\$	
Effective as of	Effective as of
1	
1	•
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name:	Full Name:
I	\$ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Residence:	Residence:
1	
Country:	Country:
Citizenship:	Citizenship:
	P.O. Address: Same as residence
P.O. Address: Same as residence	(
Emplayed By:	Employed By:
Of Country:	Of Country:
10.1. 1-121111 A.	(A) Count ()
	······································
At:	At:
this day of , 20	this day of , 20
Effective as of	Effective as of
	<b>}</b>
	<b>8</b> 2
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name:	Full Name:
Residence:	Residence:
av connection:	ressoure:
Country:	Country:
	Chizenship:
Citizenship:	
P.O. Address; Same as residence	P.O. Address: Same as residence
Employed By:	Employed By:
	Series Commence of the Commenc
Of Country:	Of Country:
{	{ h.z.
[AE:	{*\$\;
this day of , 20	this day of . 20
At: this day of , 20	Effective as of
Service of Act spix file	At: this day of , 20 Effective as of
<b>]</b>	
Clamateur	Cinnaturas
Signature:	Signature:
Full Name:	Full Name:
Residence:	Residence:
excassionic.	secondance.
Country:	Country:
	Citizenship:
Citizenship:	
IP.O. Address: Same as residence	
P.O. Address: Same as residence	P.O. Address: Same as residence
P.O. Address: Same as residence Employed By: Of Country:	

This Adaptation (20) is in the LNELESS tanguage and has the case receiving in other tanguages and the more 200 receives and SCIENCE

4209 a 2009 1 (10) o 20

# NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA )	
STATE OF INDIANA )	SS
County/Parish of Marion	i. a.
On this <u>3/4</u> day of	. 20 1/4, personally appeared before me,
**************************************	Stephen L. Wilson
	ridual described in and who executed the foregoing document
and acknowledged the same as a free act	and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
mad malken beg	and the second s
SEAL	MULLING SPANIES
[장] 성공 선교 기급	NOTARY PUBLIC, MARION COUNTY, INDIANA
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 2, 2012
% የ <i>ሃ</i> ላጥ ል ሃላን ል ሃ	#*************************************
inulakiai	CERTIFICATE (Individual)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA )	
STATE OF INDIANA )	SS
County/Parish of Marion )	
On this 441 day of AVAVA	, 20, personally appeared before me,
,	Lei Liu
known or identified to me to be the indiv	ridual described in and who executed the foregoing document
	and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
<b></b>	s a e
SEAL	Melanii I Brad Dola
AND GOOD SECURITY OF THE SECUR	MELANIE S. BRADLEY
	NOTARY PUBLIC, MARION COUNTY, INDIANA
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 2, 2012
NICTABIAT	CERTIFICATE (Individual)
in in the second	CEVILLATE (IIIIIAIIIII)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA )	
STATE OF INDIANA )	SS
County/Parish of Marion )	
On this <u>A844</u> day of <u>July</u>	4, 20 <u>09</u> , personally appeared before me,
on mis	James D. Thomas
known or identified to me to be the indi-	ridual described in and who executed the foregoing document
	and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
age with the Education of the Community	11.0 . 0 . 0 . 10.
SEAL	MUANU DIAALLA
	MELANIE S. BRADLEY
	NOTARY PUBLIC, MARION COUNTY, INDIANA
	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 2, 2012

# NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (Individual)

	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF INDIANA	) ) SS	
	County/Parish of Marion	)	
	On this <u>3/5+</u> day of	WY	, 20 1/2, personally appeared before me,
	. V		ıd E. Boucher, Jr.
			described in and who executed the foregoing document eed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
			$r \rightarrow r \rightarrow$
	SEAL		Milanu D-BIANUA
			MELANIE S. BRADLEY
			NOTARY PUBLIC, MARION COUNTY, INDIANA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 2, 2012
:			
	NOTARIA	AL CE	RTIFICATE (Individual)
	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	)	
	STATE OF INDIANA	) SS	
	County/Parish of Marion	)	1994
	On this 4th day of Augus		, 20_07, personally appeared before me,
		,	nes E. Dripps
			described in and who executed the foregoing document eed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
	and Harris		11. 12. 1 D. J. J.
	SEAL		Melanu & Madely
, i			MELANIE S. BRADLEY NOTARY PUBLIC, MARION COUNTY, INDIANA
	내용 경험 경기		MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 2, 2012
	NOTARIA	AL CE	RTIFICATE (Individual)
	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	1	
	STATE OF INDIANA	) SS	
	County/Parish of Marion	)	
	On this 3/5+ day of July	• / ·	, 20 <u>/</u> , personally appeared before me,
	On this day or		, 20 k, personany appeared before me, garet S. Kempe
	because as identified to me to be the in-	•	•
			described in and who executed the foregoing document eed for uses and purposes therein expressed.
	and the state of t		was a land of the second of th
	SEAL		Wanus Baalla
			MELANIE S. BRADLEÝ
			NOTARY PUBLIC, MARION COUNTY, INDIANA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 2, 2012

RECORDED: 02/14/2017